

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Melco colleagues tour 'Loving the Country, Loving Macau Education Base for Young People' as part of *Splendors of China* program

Regular visits to provide continuous learning opportunities for each colleague to develop a deeper understanding of the Motherland's cultural heritage, economic policies, social systems and values

Macau, Monday, March 8, 2021 – As part of Melco Resorts & Entertainment's *Splendors of China* learning program, 40 colleagues from the Melco management team recently toured the 'Loving the Country, Loving Macau Education Base for Young People' located at the Handover Gifts Museum of Macau. The purpose of the tour is to strengthen Melco colleagues' national knowledge and identity and to gain a deeper understanding of Macau's developments and achievements. Looking ahead, each colleague will have the opportunity to visit the patriotic education base as the Company rolls out regular tours.

Ms. Xana Lei, Director, Entertainment Development & Operations, Entertainment & Projects, Melco Resorts & Entertainment, said, "The offerings of the Company's *Splendors of China* learning program have always been diversified. The exhibition has allowed me to gain a better understanding of the Motherland, its history, culture and recent development."

The 'Loving the Country, Loving Macau Education Base for Young People' aims to help people in Macau generate a deeper understanding of Chinese history and culture, acquire comprehensive knowledge about the development of the country and Macau, and to increase their sense of national conscience and patriotism.

Acknowledging the importance of national education, Melco's *Splendors of China* learning program promotes patriotism among colleagues and the community. The program is dedicated to educating colleagues and the community about China's cultural heritage, economic policies, social systems and values, creating deeper insight for colleagues into understanding the majority of Melco's clientele, as well as appreciating the achievements of Macau's mother country. Melco's further *Splendors of China* initiatives have included seminars on Chinese history and Xi Jinping Thought taught by an eminent professor from Tsinghua University, national education study trips for executives and employees, various exhibition visits and nationalistic movie screenings.

(A) MELCO

Photo Captions:



As part of the Melco *Splendors of China* learning program, Melco management team colleagues toured the 'Loving the Country, Loving Macau Education Base for Young People' located at the Handover Gifts Museum of Macau, deepening their national knowledge and identity and understanding of Macau's developments and achievements.

###

About Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited

The Company, with its American depositary shares listed on the NASDAQ Global Select Market (NASDAQ: MLCO), is a developer, owner and operator of integrated resort facilities in Asia and Europe. The Company currently operates Altira Macau (www.altiramacau.com), an integrated resort located at Taipa, Macau and City of Dreams (www.cityofdreamsmacau.com), an integrated urban resort located in Cotai, Macau. Its business also includes the Mocha Clubs (www.mochaclubs.com), which comprise the largest non-casino based operations of electronic gaming machines in Macau. The Company also majority owns and operates Studio City (www.studiocity-macau.com), a cinematically-themed integrated resort in Cotai, Macau. In the Philippines, a Philippine subsidiary of the Company currently operates and manages City of Dreams Manila (www.cityofdreamsmanila.com), an integrated resort in the Entertainment City complex in Manila. In Europe, the Company is currently developing City of Dreams Mediterranean (www.cityofdreamsmed.com.cy) in the Republic of Cyprus, which is expected to be the largest and premier integrated destination resort in Europe. The Company is currently operating a temporary casino, the first authorized casino in the Republic of Cyprus, and is licensed to operate four satellite casinos ("Cyprus Casinos"). Upon the opening of City of Dreams Mediterranean, the Company will continue to operate the satellite casinos while operation of the temporary casino will cease. For more information about the Company, please visit www.melco-resorts.com.

The Company is strongly supported by its single largest shareholder, Melco International Development Limited, a company listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and is substantially owned and led by Mr. Lawrence Ho, who is the Chairman, Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer of the Company.

For media enquiries, please contact: Chimmy Leung Executive Director, Corporate Communications Tel: +852 3151 3765 Email: chimmyleung@melco-resorts.com